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Utica Comets (2-2-0-0) vs. Rochester Americans (2-2-0-0)
Oct 21, 2017 -- Blue Cross Arena

AHL Game #75
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Thatcher Demko 6-4 204 3 2 1 0 1 1.34 0.953

32 Richard Bachman 5-10 175 1 0 1 0 0 4.04 0.882
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

4 Evan McEneny D 6-3 221 3 0 1 1 2 -3

5 Jalen Chatfield D 6-0 183 4 0 0 0 2 1

6 Ashton Sautner D 6-0 194 4 0 0 0 6 0

7 Jordan Subban D 5-9 180 4 0 1 1 6 0

8 Anton Rodin RW 5-11 185 1 0 0 0 2 0

9 Yan-Pavel Laplante LW 6-0 189 2 0 0 0 2 0

11 Cam Darcy C 6-0 186 3 0 0 0 0 0

13 Griffen Molino LW 6-0 183 4 0 0 0 4 0

15 Zack MacEwen C 6-4 211 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Joseph LaBate LW 6-5 211 4 1 0 1 11 -1

17 Alexis D'Aoust RW 6-0 200 4 1 0 1 4 -1

20 Brendan Woods C 6-3 222 1 0 0 0 5 0

23 Jayson Megna RW 6-1 194 3 0 0 0 2 -3

24 Reid Boucher LW 5-10 191 4 0 6 6 0 0

25 Darren Archibald LW 6-3 212 3 0 0 0 0 -2

26 Jaime Sifers D 5-11 198 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Patrick Wiercioch D 6-5 209 2 1 0 1 2 0

34 Carter Bancks RW 5-11 182 4 1 3 4 2 2

36 Wacey Hamilton C 5-11 184 3 0 0 0 0 0

52 Philip Holm D 6-1 190 4 1 2 3 0 -1

55 Guillaume Brisebois D 6-3 189 3 0 0 0 0 0

58 Michael Carcone LW 5-10 172 4 0 0 0 6 -1

77 Nikolay Goldobin LW 5-11 199 4 3 2 5 0 1

Team Staff

Ryan Johnson General Manager

Pat Conacher Director of Hockey Operations

Trent Cull Head Coach

Gary Agnew Associate Coach

Jason King Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 6-4 212 3 1 2 0 0 2.74 0.907

32 Adam Wilcox 6-2 200 2 1 0 0 0 2.11 0.929
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Andrew MacWilliam D 6-2 225 3 0 0 0 7 -2

4 Nathan Paetsch D 6-1 200 2 0 0 0 6 0

7 Conor Allen D 6-1 210 1 0 0 0 0 1

10 Stuart Percy D 6-1 193 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Kevin Porter C 6'0 195 4 1 0 1 2 -1

12 Steve Moses RW 5-9 175 4 1 1 2 0 -2

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW 6-1 205 4 0 0 0 2 -3

14 Sean Malone C 6'0 190 1 0 0 0 0 -2

19 C.J. Smith LW 5-11 185 4 1 2 3 0 -1

20 Eric Cornel RW 6-2 195 2 0 0 0 0 0

24 Hudson Fasching RW 6-2 207 4 0 0 0 2 -2

26 Adam Krause C 6-3 205 2 1 0 1 0 -2

28 Garret Ross LW 6-0 175 4 0 0 0 6 0

29 Sahir Gill C 5-11 185 4 0 1 1 0 0

34 Casey Nelson D 6-2 185 4 0 1 1 2 -2

37 Dalton Smith LW 6-2 210 4 0 0 0 6 -3

41 Barry Goers D 5-9 175 3 0 0 0 2 -2

43 Colin Blackwell C 5-10 190 4 0 0 0 5 -1

45 Brendan Guhle D 6-3 192 4 0 0 0 4 -4

51 Kyle Criscuolo C 5-8 165 4 1 1 2 2 -1

92 Alexander Nylander RW 6-1 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Randy Sexton General Manager

Chris Taylor Head Coach

Gord Dineen Assistant Coach

Toby Petersen Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Guillaume Labonte (#35)

Referee Conor O'Donnell (#6)

Linesman Rick Lembo (#25)

Linesman Derek Sylvester (#76)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Charlotte Checkers 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 21 19 71 0-0 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Providence Bruins 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 9 61 0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 6 4 1 0 1 9 0.750 20 16 84 1-1 3-0-0-0 1-1-0-1 4-1-0-1 3-0-0-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 21 14 69 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 16 16 71 1-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 10 13 67 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-2-0-0

7 Hershey Bears 4 0 3 0 1 1 0.125 8 20 65 0-1 0-1-0-1 0-2-0-0 0-3-0-1 0-3-0-1

8 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 0 5 0 0 0 0.000 10 19 64 0-0 0-3-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-5-0-0 0-5-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Binghamton Devils 4 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 17 12 60 0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

2 Toronto Marlies 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 18 12 66 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Laval Rocket 5 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 23 20 70 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

4 Utica Comets 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 62 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Rochester Americans 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 8 10 54 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

6 Belleville Senators 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 14 16 127 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 6 1 4 1 0 3 0.250 12 20 103 0-0 1-2-1-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-1-0 0-3-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 4 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 19 10 89 0-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Rockford IceHogs 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 17 11 57 1-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 12 54 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 2 2 0 1 5 0.500 16 19 78 0-1 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-1 2-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

5 Chicago Wolves 3 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 15 14 33 0-0 1-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

6 Iowa Wild 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 16 19 79 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Manitoba Moose 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 18 15 52 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 San Antonio Rampage 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 12 10 75 1-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Texas Stars 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 18 19 89 0-1 2-0-0-1 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-1 0-1-0-1

3 Stockton Heat 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 18 14 97 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 San Diego Gulls 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 14 53 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Tucson Roadrunners 2 1 1 0 0 2 0.500 10 7 28 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Bakersfield Condors 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 8 12 53 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 San Jose Barracuda 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 17 20 74 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Ontario Reign 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 3 12 36 0-0 0-1-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-4-0-0 0-4-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Friday, Oct 20
Belleville 5 at Hartford 1 Final
Manitoba 2 at Iowa 3 Final
Bridgeport 2 at Lehigh Valley 5 Final
Hershey 1 at Milwaukee 4 Final
Bakersfield 2 at Ontario 0 Final
Charlotte 5 at Rochester 2 Final
Grand Rapids 2 at Rockford 3 Final SO
Providence 5 at Springfield 2 Final
San Diego 2 at Stockton 4 Final
Binghamton 3 at Syracuse 2 Final
San Antonio 3 at Texas 2 Final SO
Laval 5 at W-B/Scranton 6 Final OT

Saturday, Oct 21
San Jose at Cleveland 1:00 pm EDT
Charlotte at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Hershey at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Laval at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Rockford at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CDT
Springfield at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Hartford at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Lehigh Valley at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Manitoba at Iowa 7:00 pm CDT
San Antonio at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Tucson at Chicago 7:00 pm CDT
Bakersfield at Ontario 6:00 pm PDT
San Diego at Stockton 6:00 pm PDT

Sunday, Oct 22
Hartford at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EDT
Belleville at Springfield 3:05 pm EDT
Laval at Providence 3:05 pm EDT
Charlotte at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Texas at San Antonio 3:00 pm CDT
Hershey at Rockford 4:00 pm CDT
San Jose at Cleveland 5:00 pm EDT
Tucson at Chicago 4:00 pm CDT
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Binghamton Devils 4 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 17 12 0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

2 Charlotte Checkers 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 21 19 0-0 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Toronto Marlies 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 18 12 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Providence Bruins 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 15 9 0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 6 4 1 0 1 9 0.750 20 16 1-1 3-0-0-0 1-1-0-1 4-1-0-1 3-0-0-0

6 Laval Rocket 5 3 1 1 0 7 0.700 23 20 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

7 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 21 14 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

8 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 16 16 1-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

9 Utica Comets 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 9 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

10 Rochester Americans 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 8 10 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

11 Belleville Senators 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 14 16 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

12 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 10 13 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-2-0-0

13 Syracuse Crunch 6 1 4 1 0 3 0.250 12 20 0-0 1-2-1-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

14 Hershey Bears 4 0 3 0 1 1 0.125 8 20 0-1 0-1-0-1 0-2-0-0 0-3-0-1 0-3-0-1

15 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 0 5 0 0 0 0.000 10 19 0-0 0-3-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-5-0-0 0-5-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Milwaukee Admirals 4 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 19 10 0-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Rockford IceHogs 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 17 11 1-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 San Antonio Rampage 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 12 10 1-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Texas Stars 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 18 19 0-1 2-0-0-1 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-1 0-1-0-1

5 Stockton Heat 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 18 14 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 San Diego Gulls 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 14 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 2 1 1 0 0 2 0.500 10 7 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 Cleveland Monsters 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 9 12 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 Bakersfield Condors 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 8 12 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 2 2 0 1 5 0.500 16 19 0-1 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-1 2-2-0-1 0-1-0-1

11 Chicago Wolves 3 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 15 14 0-0 1-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-1-0 1-0-1-0

12 San Jose Barracuda 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 17 20 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

13 Iowa Wild 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 16 19 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Manitoba Moose 5 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 18 15 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 Ontario Reign 4 0 4 0 0 0 0.000 3 12 0-0 0-1-0-0 0-3-0-0 0-4-0-0 0-4-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 7 3 10

2 Danick Martel LV 6 7 3 10

3 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 3 2 7 9

4 Lucas Wallmark CHA 6 2 7 9

5 Mark Jankowski STK 5 5 3 8

6 Andrew Mangiapane STK 5 3 5 8

7 Nikita Scherbak LAV 5 1 7 8

8 Chris Terry LAV 5 4 3 7

9 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3 4 7

10 Turner Elson GR 5 3 4 7

11 Ben Smith TOR 6 3 4 7

12 Kenny Agostino PRO 3 2 5 7

13 Matt Taormina LAV 5 1 6 7

14 Several Players Tied 6

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 7

2 Danick Martel LV 6 7

3 Mark Jankowski STK 5 5

4 Jason Dickinson TEX 5 5

5 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 3 7

2 Nikita Scherbak LAV 5 7

3 Lucas Wallmark CHA 6 7

4 Reid Boucher UTI 4 6

5 Matt Taormina LAV 5 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Mike Blunden BEL 4 29

2 Jimmy Oligny MIL 4 28

3 Ross Johnston BRI 4 26

4 * Nicolas Meloche SA 4 26

5 Tye McGinn SYR 5 23

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Colby McAuley SJ 5 7

2 Travis Dermott TOR 5 6

3 Several Players Tied 5

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 5

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 24

2 Danick Martel LV 6 22

3 Cory Conacher SYR 6 22

4 Mark Jankowski STK 5 21

5 Chris Terry LAV 5 21

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Mark Jankowski STK 5 3

2 Kyle Connor MB 4 2

3 Gabriel Gagne BEL 5 2

4 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Danick Martel LV 6 9

2 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 5 8

3 Nicolas Aube-Kubel LV 6 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 2 119:14 2 0 0 1 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0 0.000 58 57 0.983

2 Adin Hill TUC 2 92:45 1 1 0 1 0 1 0.65 0 0 0 0 0.000 31 30 0.968

3 * Kasimir Kaskisuo TOR 1 59:45 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 27 26 0.963

4 Scott Wedgewood BNG 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 37 36 0.973

5 Thatcher Demko UTI 3 178:36 2 1 0 1 1 4 1.34 0 0 0 0 0.000 85 81 0.953

6 Nick Ellis BAK 2 117:50 1 1 0 1 1 3 1.53 0 0 0 0 0.000 54 51 0.944

7 Spencer Martin SA 3 185:00 3 0 0 0 0 5 1.62 1 0 1 3 0.667 70 65 0.929

8 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 3 184:53 3 0 0 1 0 6 1.95 1 0 0 3 1.000 99 93 0.939

9 Jordan Binnington PRO 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 24 0.923

10 Calvin Pickard TOR 1 59:41 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 35 33 0.943

11 Garret Sparks TOR 4 206:04 2 1 0 0 2 7 2.04 0 0 0 0 0.000 95 88 0.926

12 Adam Wilcox RCH 2 85:17 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.11 0 0 0 0 0.000 42 39 0.929

13 Dustin Tokarski LV 2 84:18 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.14 0 0 0 0 0.000 42 39 0.929

14 Jared Coreau GR 4 210:02 2 0 1 0 0 8 2.29 0 1 1 2 0.500 110 102 0.927

15 Zane McIntyre PRO 3 178:24 2 1 0 0 0 7 2.35 0 0 0 0 0.000 81 74 0.914

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Anders Lindback MIL 4

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 3

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Mike McKenna TEX 138

2 Alex Lyon LV 136

3 Niklas Svedberg IA 131

4 * Chris Nell HFD 109

5 Danny Taylor BEL 109

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Niklas Svedberg IA 3

2 Parker Milner HER 3

3 Jack Campbell ONT 3

4 * Samuel Montembeault SPR 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 1 57 0.983

2 Scott Wedgewood BNG 1 36 0.973

3 Adin Hill TUC 1 30 0.968

4 * Kasimir Kaskisuo TOR 1 26 0.963

5 Thatcher Demko UTI 4 81 0.953

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Mike McKenna TEX 309:24

2 Niklas Svedberg IA 291:55

3 Alex Lyon LV 284:35

4 Charlie Lindgren LAV 268:50

5 * Chris Nell HFD 243:13

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 1

2 Spencer Martin SA 1

3 * Chris Nell HFD 1

4 Alex Lyon LV 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 3 3 1.000

2 * Chris Nell HFD 2 2 1.000

3 Alex Lyon LV 4 5 0.800

4 Spencer Martin SA 2 3 0.667

5 Parker Milner HER 2 3 0.667

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 7 3 10

2 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 5 1 6

3 * Mike Vecchione LV 6 1 5 6

4 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 4 4 1 5

5 * Matthew Highmore RFD 4 3 2 5

6 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 5 1 4 5

7 * Sami Niku MB 5 0 5 5

8 * Scott Eansor BRI 4 4 0 4

9 * Mason Marchment TOR 3 3 1 4

10 * Gage Quinney WBS 2 2 2 4

11 * Jakob Forsbacka Karlsson PRO 4 2 2 4

12 * Anthony Louis RFD 4 2 2 4

13 * Alexander True SJ 5 2 2 4

14 * Filip Chytil HFD 3 1 3 4

15 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 5 1 3 4

16 * Timothy Liljegren TOR 5 1 3 4

17 * Anthony Cirelli SYR 6 1 3 4

18 * Mitchell Stephens SYR 6 1 3 4

19 * Lukas Bengtsson WBS 5 0 4 4

20 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 7

2 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 5

3 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 4 4

4 * Scott Eansor BRI 4 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Sami Niku MB 5 5

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 6 5

3 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 5 4

4 * Lukas Bengtsson WBS 5 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Nicolas Meloche SA 4 26

2 * Colby McAuley SJ 5 14

3 * Bokondji Imama ONT 3 12

4 * Mason Marchment TOR 3 11

5 * Brandon Crawley HFD 5 10

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Colby McAuley SJ 5 7

2 * Brandon Crawley HFD 5 5

3 * Hayden Hodgson CLE 4 4

4 * Austin Ortega SD 4 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Nicolas Meloche SA 4 2

2 * Bokondji Imama ONT 3 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 5

2 * Matthew Highmore RFD 4 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 5 24

2 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 4 15

3 * Spencer Foo STK 5 15

4 * Adam Johnson WBS 5 15

5 * Oskar Lindblom LV 6 15

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 4 4 8 50.0

2 * David Gust BAK 3 2 4 50.0

3 * Gage Quinney WBS 2 2 4 50.0

4 * Scott Eansor BRI 4 4 9 44.4

5 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 5 12 41.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 6 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 5 8

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 6 7

3 * Mason Appleton MB 5 5

4 * Carson Soucy IA 5 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3 4 7

2 Matt Taormina LAV 5 1 6 7

3 Andy Welinski SD 4 1 4 5

4 Kevin Czuczman WBS 5 0 5 5

5 * Sami Niku MB 5 0 5 5

6 Jack Dougherty MIL 4 1 3 4

7 Ville Pokka RFD 4 1 3 4

8 Jordan Schmaltz SA 4 1 3 4

9 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 5 1 3 4

10 * Timothy Liljegren TOR 5 1 3 4

11 Ryan Sproul HFD 5 1 3 4

12 Jakub Jerabek LAV 4 0 4 4

13 Rasmus Andersson STK 5 0 4 4

14 * Lukas Bengtsson WBS 5 0 4 4

15 Mark Alt LV 6 0 4 4

16 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Shea Theodore CHI 3 3

2 Steve Oleksy SD 4 2

3 Tommy Cross PRO 4 2

4 Matt Mangene TEX 5 2

5 * Erik Cernak SYR 6 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Matt Taormina LAV 5 6

2 Kevin Czuczman WBS 5 5

3 * Sami Niku MB 5 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Jimmy Oligny MIL 4 28

2 * Nicolas Meloche SA 4 26

3 T.J. Brennan LV 4 22

4 Andrew Bodnarchuk TEX 4 19

5 Tyler Lewington HER 4 16

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Travis Dermott TOR 5 6

2 Dan Renouf GR 5 5

3 * Brandon Crawley HFD 5 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Jimmy Oligny MIL 4 2

2 * Nicolas Meloche SA 4 2

3 T.J. Brennan LV 4 2

4 Tyler Lewington HER 4 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Tommy Cross PRO 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Viktor Svedberg RFD 4 1

2 * Erik Cernak SYR 6 1

3 Vincent LoVerde TOR 6 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Trevor Carrick CHA 5 16

2 Shea Theodore CHI 3 15

3 Alex Grant IA 5 15

4 Matt Mangene TEX 5 14

5 * Erik Cernak SYR 6 14

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Steve Oleksy SD 4 2 5 40.0

2 * Jonas Siegenthaler HER 4 1 3 33.3

3 * Michael Kapla BNG 3 1 3 33.3

4 Mike Reilly IA 1 1 3 33.3

5 Several Players Tied 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Gavin Bayreuther TEX 5 8

2 Josh Jacobs BNG 4 7

3 Trevor Murphy MIL 4 6

4 Brian Strait BNG 4 6

5 Several Players Tied 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Ryan Sproul HFD 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Chicago Wolves 3 15 6 40.0 0

2 Laval Rocket 5 21 7 33.3 0

3 Tucson Roadrunners 2 13 4 30.8 0

4 San Diego Gulls 4 25 7 28.0 1

5 San Antonio Rampage 4 11 3 27.3 1

6 Providence Bruins 4 15 4 26.7 1

7 Binghamton Devils 4 12 3 25.0 2

8 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 29 7 24.1 2

9 Utica Comets 4 21 5 23.8 0

10 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 21 5 23.8 1

11 Rockford IceHogs 4 23 5 21.7 0

12 Hershey Bears 4 19 4 21.1 0

13 Milwaukee Admirals 4 25 5 20.0 1

14 Charlotte Checkers 5 28 5 17.9 1

15 Stockton Heat 5 28 5 17.9 1

16 San Jose Barracuda 5 18 3 16.7 1

17 Manitoba Moose 5 26 4 15.4 0

18 Toronto Marlies 5 38 5 13.2 0

19 Belleville Senators 5 31 4 12.9 1

20 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 24 3 12.5 1

21 Rochester Americans 4 24 3 12.5 0

22 Texas Stars 5 16 2 12.5 1

23 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 4 16 2 12.5 2

24 Cleveland Monsters 4 24 2 8.3 1

25 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 31 2 6.5 2

26 Syracuse Crunch 6 40 2 5.0 1

27 Iowa Wild 5 24 1 4.2 2

28 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 6 29 1 3.4 0

29 Ontario Reign 4 16 0 0.0 0

30 Bakersfield Condors 4 13 0 0.0 1

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Rochester Americans 4 20 0 100.0 0

2 Milwaukee Admirals 4 20 1 95.0 1

3 San Antonio Rampage 4 19 1 94.7 0

4 Providence Bruins 4 26 2 92.3 2

5 Hershey Bears 4 24 2 91.7 0

6 Chicago Wolves 3 10 1 90.0 0

7 Hartford Wolf Pack 5 26 3 88.5 0

8 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 24 3 87.5 1

9 Rockford IceHogs 4 24 3 87.5 2

10 Utica Comets 4 24 3 87.5 0

11 Belleville Senators 5 30 4 86.7 1

12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 5 30 4 86.7 1

13 Cleveland Monsters 4 21 3 85.7 0

14 Iowa Wild 5 28 4 85.7 1

15 Syracuse Crunch 6 33 5 84.8 2

16 Charlotte Checkers 5 32 5 84.4 2

17 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 4 18 3 83.3 0

18 Stockton Heat 5 23 4 82.6 2

19 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 22 4 81.8 1

20 Binghamton Devils 4 21 4 81.0 1

21 Toronto Marlies 5 25 5 80.0 1

22 Manitoba Moose 5 19 4 78.9 1

23 Texas Stars 5 23 5 78.3 0

24 Bakersfield Condors 4 18 4 77.8 1

25 San Jose Barracuda 5 27 6 77.8 1

26 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 6 26 7 73.1 1

27 Ontario Reign 3 10 3 70.0 0

28 Tucson Roadrunners 2 10 3 70.0 0

29 San Diego Gulls 4 20 6 70.0 1

30 Laval Rocket 5 23 7 69.6 1
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 5 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 7 3 10

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 5 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 7 3 10

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Andrew Miller CHA Oct 6, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 1 5 6

2 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Andrew Miller CHA Oct 6, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 1 5 6

2 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Several Players Tied
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Utica Comets Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

4 Evan McEneny D L 6-3 221 May 22, 1994 Hamilton, ON

5 Jalen Chatfield D R 6-0 183 May 16, 1996 Ypsilanti, MI

6 Ashton Sautner D L 6-0 194 May 27, 1994 Flaxcombe, SK

7 Jordan Subban D R 5-9 180 Mar 3, 1995 Rexdale, ON

8 Anton Rodin RW L 5-11 185 Nov 21, 1990 Stockholm, Sweden

9 Yan-Pavel Laplante LW L 6-0 189 Apr 23, 1995 Chateauguay, QC

11 Cam Darcy C R 6-0 186 Mar 2, 1994 South Boston, MA

13 Griffen Molino LW R 6-0 183 Jan 21, 1994 Trenton, MI

15 Zack MacEwen C R 6-4 211 Jul 8, 1996 Charlottetown, PEI

16 Joseph LaBate LW L 6-5 211 Apr 16, 1993 Eagan, MN

17 Alexis D'Aoust RW R 6-0 200 Apr 3, 1996 Trois-Rivieres, QC

20 Brendan Woods C L 6-3 222 Jun 11, 1992 Humboldt, SK

23 Jayson Megna RW R 6-1 194 Feb 1, 1990 Ft. Lauderdale, FL

24 Reid Boucher LW L 5-10 191 Sep 8, 1993 Grand Ledge, MI

25 Darren Archibald LW L 6-3 212 Feb 9, 1990 Newmarket, ON

26 Jaime Sifers D R 5-11 198 Jan 18, 1983 Stratford, CT

28 Patrick Wiercioch D L 6-5 209 Sep 12, 1990 Burnaby, BC

30 Thatcher Demko G R 6-4 204 Dec 8, 1995 San Diego, CA

32 Richard Bachman G L 5-10 175 Jul 25, 1987 Salt Lake City, UT

34 Carter Bancks RW L 5-11 182 Aug 9, 1989 Marysville, BC

36 Wacey Hamilton C L 5-11 184 Sep 10, 1990 Cochrane, AB

52 Philip Holm D L 6-1 190 Dec 8, 1991 Stockholm, Sweden

55 Guillaume Brisebois D L 6-3 189 Jul 21, 1997 St. Hilaire, QC

58 Michael Carcone LW L 5-10 172 May 19, 1996 Ajax, ON

77 Nikolay Goldobin LW L 5-11 199 Oct 7, 1995 Moscow, Russia
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Rochester Americans Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Andrew MacWilliam D L 6-2 225 Mar 25, 1990 Calgary, AB

4 Nathan Paetsch D L 6-1 200 Mar 30, 1983 Humboldt, SK

7 Conor Allen D L 6-1 210 Jan 31, 1990 Chicago, IL

10 Stuart Percy D L 6-1 193 May 18, 1993 Oakville, ON

11 Kevin Porter C L 6'0 195 Mar 12, 1986 Northville, MI

12 Steve Moses RW R 5-9 175 Aug 9, 1989 Leominster, MA

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW R 6-1 205 Aug 4, 1995 Ottawa, ON

14 Sean Malone C L 6'0 190 Apr 30, 1995 West Seneca, NY

19 C.J. Smith LW L 5-11 185 Dec 1, 1994 Des Moines, IA

20 Eric Cornel RW R 6-2 195 Apr 11, 1996 Kemptville, ON

24 Hudson Fasching RW R 6-2 207 Jul 28, 1995 Milwaukee, WI

26 Adam Krause C R 6-3 205 Sep 12, 1991 Hermantown, MN

28 Garret Ross LW L 6-0 175 May 26, 1992 Dearborn Heights, MI

29 Sahir Gill C L 5-11 185 Apr 21, 1992 Terrace, BC

30 Linus Ullmark G L 6-4 212 Jul 31, 1993 Lugnvik, Sweden

32 Adam Wilcox G R 6-2 200 Nov 26, 1992 South St. Paul, MN

34 Casey Nelson D R 6-2 185 Jul 18, 1992 Stillwater, MN

37 Dalton Smith LW L 6-2 210 Jun 30, 1992 Oshawa, ON

41 Barry Goers D R 5-9 175 Jun 14, 1986 Ivyland, PA

43 Colin Blackwell C R 5-10 190 Mar 28, 1993 Lawrence, MA

45 Brendan Guhle D L 6-3 192 Jul 29, 1997 Edmonton, AB

51 Kyle Criscuolo C R 5-8 165 May 5, 1992 Southampton, NJ

92 Alexander Nylander RW R 6-1 185 Mar 2, 1998 Calgary, AB
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Utica Comets

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

24 Reid Boucher LW 4 0 6 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.50 0.00 10 0.0

77 Nikolay Goldobin LW 4 3 2 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.25 0.00 7 42.9

34 Carter Bancks RW 4 1 3 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.50 4 25.0

52 Philip Holm D 4 1 2 3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.00 7 14.3

X 21 Michael Chaput C 4 1 1 2 -3 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.50 7 14.3

28 Patrick Wiercioch D 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 4 25.0

* 17 Alexis D'Aoust RW 4 1 0 1 -1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 5 20.0

16 Joseph LaBate LW 4 1 0 1 -1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 2.75 9 11.1

4 Evan McEneny D 3 0 1 1 -3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 3 0.0

7 Jordan Subban D 4 0 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.50 7 0.0

8 Anton Rodin RW 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 4 0.0

20 Brendan Woods C 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 5.00 1 0.0

* 9 Yan-Pavel Laplante LW 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 0 0.0

25 Darren Archibald LW 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 7 0.0

* 55 Guillaume Brisebois D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

11 Cam Darcy C 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0

36 Wacey Hamilton C 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

23 Jayson Megna RW 3 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 3 0.0

58 Michael Carcone LW 4 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 3 0.0

* 5 Jalen Chatfield D 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 2 0.0

* 13 Griffen Molino LW 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 4 0.0

6 Ashton Sautner D 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 8 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

30 Thatcher Demko 3 178:36 4 1 1.34 2 1 0 85 81 0.953

32 Richard Bachman 1 59:27 4 0 4.04 0 1 0 34 30 0.882

Empty Net 1:57 1 1

Totals 4 240:00 9 1 2.25 2 2 0 120 111 0.925

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rochester Americans

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

X 22 Zach Redmond D 4 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 6 16.7

* 19 C.J. Smith LW 4 1 2 3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.00 5 20.0

X 95 Justin Bailey RW 3 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 9 22.2

51 Kyle Criscuolo C 4 1 1 2 -1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 9 11.1

12 Steve Moses RW 4 1 1 2 -2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 7 14.3

26 Adam Krause C 2 1 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 2 50.0

11 Kevin Porter C 4 1 0 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 4 25.0

X 27 Taylor Fedun D 3 0 1 1 -4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 7 0.0

29 Sahir Gill C 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 3 0.0

34 Casey Nelson D 4 0 1 1 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 8 0.0

7 Conor Allen D 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 14 Sean Malone C 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

20 Eric Cornel RW 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

4 Nathan Paetsch D 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.00 0 0.0

41 Barry Goers D 3 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 1 0.0

2 Andrew MacWilliam D 3 0 0 0 -2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.33 2 0.0

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW 4 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 14 0.0

43 Colin Blackwell C 4 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.25 2 0.0

24 Hudson Fasching RW 4 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 1 0.0

45 Brendan Guhle D 4 0 0 0 -4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 9 0.0

28 Garret Ross LW 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 2 0.0

37 Dalton Smith LW 4 0 0 0 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 3 153:32 7 0 2.74 1 2 0 75 68 0.907

32 Adam Wilcox 2 85:17 3 0 2.11 1 0 0 42 39 0.929

Empty Net 1:50 0 0

Totals 4 240:39 10 0 2.49 2 2 0 117 107 0.915

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Rochester Americans 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 Syracuse W 1-0-0-0 3-1 Steve Moses Linus Ullmark (1 GA, 28 SVS) Michael Leighton (3 GA, 17 SVS)
Oct. 7 at Syracuse W 2-0-0-0 3-2 OT Kevin Porter Adam Wilcox (2 GA, 24 SVS) Connor Ingram (3 GA, 15 SVS)
Oct. 13 Utica L 2-1-0-0 0-2 Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 28 SVS) Thatcher Demko (0 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 20 Charlotte L 2-2-0-0 2-5 Linus Ullmark (4 GA, 12 SVS) Alex Nedeljkovic (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Oct. 21 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 25 at Laval 7:30 pm EDT
Oct. 27 Laval 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 28 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 1 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 3 Hershey 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 4 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 10 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 11 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 17 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 18 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 22 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 2 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 10 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 13 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 15 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 20 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 22 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 23 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 5 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 Utica 1:05 pm EST
Jan. 17 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 21 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 7 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 11 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 18 Binghamton 3:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 Syracuse 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 23 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 24 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Laval 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 9 Providence 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
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Mar. 11 Syracuse 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 15 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Hartford 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Charlotte 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 4 at Laval 7:30 pm EDT
Apr. 6 Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Toronto 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 11 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Utica Comets 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 7 at Toronto L 0-1-0-0 1-3 Thatcher Demko (2 GA, 24 SVS) Garret Sparks (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 8 at Toronto L 0-2-0-0 3-4 Richard Bachman (4 GA, 30 SVS) Garret Sparks (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 13 at Rochester W 1-2-0-0 2-0 Nikolay Goldobin Thatcher Demko (0 GA, 33 SVS) Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Syracuse W 2-2-0-0 3-2 Michael Chaput Thatcher Demko (2 GA, 24 SVS) Michael Leighton (3 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 21 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Oct. 28 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EDT
Oct. 29 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EDT
Nov. 1 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 3 Binghamton 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 4 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 8 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 10 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 17 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 18 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 22 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Laval 3:00 pm EST
Nov. 29 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 10 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Dec. 13 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 15 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 20 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 23 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 29 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Hartford 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 12 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Rochester 1:05 pm EST
Jan. 17 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 at Hartford 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 20 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 27 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 2 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 9 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 19 at Belleville 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 21 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 24 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 at Binghamton 5:05 pm EST
Mar. 9 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
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Mar. 16 Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 W-B/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Binghamton 5:05 pm EDT
Mar. 28 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 5 at Toronto 11:00 am EDT
Apr. 6 Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 Binghamton 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

theahl.com



Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2017-18 Regular Season Rochester 0-1-0-0 Utica 1-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2016-17 Regular Season Rochester 5-3-0-0 Utica 3-4-1-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Rochester 16-18-1-2 Utica 21-15-1-0

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Rochester Rochester 10-7-1-1 Utica 9-9-1-0

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Utica Rochester 6-11-0-1 Utica 12-6-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season Utica 2 @ Rochester 0 (Oct 13 2017) Final

Match Up

Utica Rochester

Team Record 2-2-0-0 -- 4 points 2-2-0-0 -- 4 points

Division Ranking 4th North 5th North

Conference Ranking 9th Eastern 10th Eastern

League Ranking 16th 17th

Past 10 Games 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0

Streak 2-0-0-0 0-2-0-0

Last Game 3-2 W @ Syracuse (Oct 14 2017) Final 5-2 L vs Charlotte (Oct 20 2017) Final

Home Record 0-0-0-0 1-2-0-0

Away Record 2-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

GF 9 8 

GA 9 10 

PP (Overall) (5/21) 23.8% (3/24) 12.5%

PP (Home) (0/0) % (2/18) 11.1%

PP (Away) (5/21) 23.8% (1/6) 16.7%

PK (Overall) (3/24) 87.5% (0/20) 100.0%

PK (Home) (0/0) % (0/16) 100.0%

PK (Away) (3/24) 87.5% (0/4) 100.0%

PP vs. Opp. (0/6) 0% (0/4) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/4) 100% (0/6) 100%

Leading Rookie D'Aoust (1-0-1) Smith (1-2-3)

Most PIM LaBate - 11 MacWilliam - 7

Team PIM/GM 15.5/Game 13.5/Game

Leading Scorers Boucher (0-6-6) Redmond (1-2-3)

Goldobin (3-2-5) Smith (1-2-3)

Bancks (1-3-4) Bailey (2-0-2)

Holm (1-2-3) Criscuolo (1-1-2)

Chaput (1-1-2) Moses (1-1-2)

Last 5 Games 3-2 W @ Syracuse (Oct 14 2017) Final 5-2 L vs Charlotte (Oct 20 2017) Final

2-0 W @ Rochester (Oct 13 2017) Final 2-0 L vs Utica (Oct 13 2017) Final

4-3 L @ Toronto (Oct 8 2017) Final 3-2 W @ Syracuse (Oct 7 2017) Final OT

3-1 L @ Toronto (Oct 7 2017) Final 3-1 W vs Syracuse (Oct 6 2017) Final

Leading After 1st 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0

Leading After 2nd 2-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

theahl.com



Trailing After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 2-2-0-0 2-1-0-0

1 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Rochester Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

95 X Justin Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Nicholas Baptiste 1 0 0 0 0 -1

43 Colin Blackwell 1 0 0 0 5 0

20 Eric Cornel 1 0 0 0 0 0

51 Kyle Criscuolo 1 0 0 0 2 -1

24 Hudson Fasching 1 0 0 0 2 -1

27 X Taylor Fedun 1 0 0 0 2 -1

29 Sahir Gill 1 0 0 0 0 -1

45 Brendan Guhle 1 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Andrew MacWilliam 1 0 0 0 5 0

12 Steve Moses 1 0 0 0 0 0

34 Casey Nelson 1 0 0 0 2 -1

4 Nathan Paetsch 1 0 0 0 2 -1

11 Kevin Porter 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 X Zach Redmond 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Garret Ross 1 0 0 0 2 -1

37 Dalton Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 C.J. Smith 1 0 0 0 0 -1

30 Linus Ullmark 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 1 0 1 0 58:44 2 2.04 0.933

Utica Comets
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

24 Reid Boucher 1 0 2 2 0 2

77 Nikolay Goldobin 1 1 0 1 0 1

28 Patrick Wiercioch 1 1 0 1 0 1

34 Carter Bancks 1 0 1 1 0 2

55 Guillaume Brisebois 1 0 0 0 0 1

58 Michael Carcone 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 X Michael Chaput 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 Jalen Chatfield 1 0 0 0 2 0

17 Alexis D'Aoust 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Thatcher Demko 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Wacey Hamilton 1 0 0 0 0 0

52 Philip Holm 1 0 0 0 0 1

16 Joseph LaBate 1 0 0 0 5 0

9 Yan-Pavel Laplante 1 0 0 0 2 1

13 Griffen Molino 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Anton Rodin 1 0 0 0 2 0

6 Ashton Sautner 1 0 0 0 2 0

7 Jordan Subban 1 0 0 0 0 1

20 Brendan Woods 1 0 0 0 5 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Thatcher Demko 1 1 0 0 59:57 0 0.00 1.000
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Utica Comets Rochester Americans

Goals Oct. 8 at TOR 3
Oct. 14 at SYR 3

Oct. 6 SYR 3
Oct. 7 at SYR 3

Assists Oct. 8 at TOR 6
Oct. 14 at SYR 6

Oct. 7 at SYR 4

Points Oct. 8 at TOR 9
Oct. 14 at SYR 9

Oct. 7 at SYR 7

Penalty Minutes Oct. 13 at RCH 18 Oct. 13 UTI 22

Minors Oct. 7 at TOR 8 Oct. 6 SYR 6
Oct. 7 at SYR 6
Oct. 13 UTI 6

Majors Oct. 13 at RCH 2 Oct. 13 UTI 2

Shots Oct. 8 at TOR 33 Oct. 13 UTI 33

Power Play Goals Oct. 8 at TOR 2
Oct. 14 at SYR 2

Oct. 6 SYR 1
Oct. 7 at SYR 1
Oct. 20 CHA 1

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 8 at TOR 7 Oct. 20 CHA 7

Goals in 1st Oct. 7 at TOR 1
Oct. 8 at TOR 1
Oct. 13 at RCH 1
Oct. 14 at SYR 1

Oct. 20 CHA 2

Goals in 2nd Oct. 8 at TOR 2 Oct. 6 SYR 1
Oct. 7 at SYR 1

Goals in 3rd Oct. 14 at SYR 1 Oct. 6 SYR 1

Short Handed Goals Oct. 14 at SYR 0 Oct. 20 CHA 0

Winning Margin Oct. 13 at RCH 2 Oct. 6 SYR 2

Most PIM Oct. 13 at RCH 18 Oct. 13 UTI 18

Most Shots Oct. 8 at TOR 33 Oct. 13 UTI 33

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 13 at RCH 13 Oct. 13 UTI 8

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 8 at TOR 13 Oct. 13 UTI 19

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 8 at TOR 9 Oct. 20 CHA 12

Fewest Shots Oct. 14 at SYR 19 Oct. 7 at SYR 18

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 7 at TOR 4 Oct. 6 SYR 5
Oct. 20 CHA 5

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 14 at SYR 3 Oct. 20 CHA 5

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 7 at TOR 6
Oct. 14 at SYR 6

Oct. 6 SYR 5
Oct. 7 at SYR 5

Most Saves Oct. 13 at RCH 33 Oct. 6 SYR 28
Oct. 13 UTI 28

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 8 at TOR 8
Oct. 13 at RCH 8

Oct. 13 UTI 12

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 13 at RCH 19 Oct. 6 SYR 15

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 7 at TOR 9
Oct. 8 at TOR 9

Oct. 20 CHA 11

Schedule
DATE Game #
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Oct. 13 31 Utica 2 at Rochester 0 Final

Oct. 21 75 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Nov. 1 132 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Nov. 4 158 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Nov. 29 292 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 13 370 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Dec. 16 399 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST

Jan. 15 571 Utica at Rochester 1:05 pm EST

Jan. 17 586 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST

Mar. 28 992 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 4 McEneny 5 Chatfield 6 Sautner 7 Subban 8 Rodin 9 Laplante 11 Darcy

Oct. 7 at Toronto 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 0

Oct. 8 at Toronto 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 0

Oct. 13 at Rochester - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 14 at Syracuse 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 13 Molino 16 LaBate 17 D'Aoust 20 Woods 21 Chaput 23 Megna 24 Boucher

Oct. 7 at Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 -2

Oct. 8 at Toronto 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 -1 1 0 3 0 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 0

Oct. 13 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 2 5 2

Oct. 14 at Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 0
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 25 Archibald 28 Wiercioch 34 Bancks 36 Hamilton 52 Holm 55 Brisebois 58 Carcone

Oct. 7 at Toronto 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 8 at Toronto 0 0 3 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 13 at Rochester - 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 14 at Syracuse 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 - 1 2 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 77 Goldobin 30 Demko 32 Bachman

Oct. 7 at Toronto 1 0 1 -1 2 24 L

Oct. 8 at Toronto 0 1 3 0 4 30 L

Oct. 13 at Rochester 1 0 2 1 0 33 W

Oct. 14 at Syracuse 1 1 1 1 2 24 W
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 MacWilliam 4 Paetsch 7 Allen 11 Porter 12 Moses 13 Baptiste 14 Malone

Oct. 6 Syracuse - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 -

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 -1 -

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -3 0 1 1 -3 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 19 Smith 20 Cornel 22 Redmond 24 Fasching 26 Krause 27 Fedun 28 Ross

Oct. 6 Syracuse 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 29 Gill 34 Nelson 37 Smith 41 Goers 43 Blackwell 45 Guhle 51 Criscuolo

Oct. 6 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 -1

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 -3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 95 Bailey 30 Ullmark 32 Wilcox

Oct. 6 Syracuse 2 0 4 2 1 28 W

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 2 24 W

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 3 0 2 28 L

Oct. 20 Charlotte - 4 12 L 1 15

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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